

CHAPTER 208
FORMERLY
HOUSE BILL NO. 134

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 21 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO PENALTIES FOR CERTAIN MOTOR VEHICLE OFFENSES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend § 4123(b), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrase “, or imprisoned not less than 10 nor more than 30 days or both” as it appears therein and by striking the phrase “, or imprisoned not less than 10 nor more than 60 days or both” as it appears therein.

Section 2. Further amend § 4123(b), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the language “\$230” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the language “\$75”.

Section 3. Further amend § 4123(b), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the language “\$575” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the language “\$95”.

Section 4. Amend § 4126(b), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrase “, or imprisoned not less than 10 nor more than 30 days, or both” as it appears therein.

Section 5. Further amend § 4126(b), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the language “\$115” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the language “\$75”.

Section 6. Further amend § 4126(b), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the language “\$200” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the language “\$95”.

Section 7. Amend § 4169(c)(1), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrase “or be imprisoned not less than 10 nor more than 30 days, or both” as it appears therein.

Section 8. Amend § 4176(c), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrase “, or imprisoned not less than 10 nor more than 30 days, or both” as it appears therein.

Section 9. Further amend § 4176(c), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the language “\$115” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the language “\$75”.

Section 10. Further amend § 4176(c), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the language “\$230” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the language “\$95”.

Section 11. Amend § 4205(a), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrase “, or imprisoned not less than 10 nor more than 30 days, or both” as it appears therein.

Section 12. Further amend § 4205(a), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the language “\$115” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the language “\$75”.

Section 13. Further amend § 4205(a), Title 21 of the Delaware Code by striking the language “\$230” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the language “\$95”.

Approved January 30, 2012